150 North Wiget Lane, Suite 101, Walnut Creek, CA 94598

Phone: (925) 939-0687 Fax: (925) 938-0105

September 17, 2012

RECEIVED

Jacqueline Cook
Material Radiation Protection Section
U.S. NRC Region IV
1600 East Lamar Boulevard
Arlington, Texas 76011-4511

DNMS

Subject: Attachment to NRC Form 314 for Environmental Management Services, Inc., NRC Radioactive Material License No. 04-29295-01

Dear Ms. Cook:

The following is in addition to the information submitted on NRC Form 314 for Environmental Management Services, Inc. (EMS), NRC License No. 04-29295-01.

A. LICENSE STATUS

EMS wishes to terminate its NRC license effective October 1, 2012.

B. DISPOSAL OF RADIOACTIVE MATERIAL

EMS was under contract with the U.S Navy through the U.S Army Joint Munitions Command (JMC) for providing waste brokerage services for project generated radioactive waste. EMS never possessed or procured radioactive materials under its NRC license while providing these services except for reference standards (check sources) used for operational testing of radiation detection and measuring equipment. These reference standards are currently being held under EMS's California Radioactive Material License #7329-07.

A letter dated, January 3, 2012, was sent to the NRC explaining that EMS was no longer performing NRC licensed activities at Hunters Point Shipyard as of December 9, 2011. A NRC form 532, dated January 12, 2012, was sent to EMS acknowledging the receipt of our January 3, 2012, letterand stating that there were no administrative omissions during the review. EMS has not conducted NRC licensed activities at any locations inceed December 9, 2011.

	SU	URVEY	S PERI	FORMED	AND	REPORTE
--	----	-------	--------	--------	-----	---------

☐ Immediate Release
☐ Normal Release

NON-PUBLIC

A.3 Sensitive-Security Related

☐ A.7 Sensitive Internal

Other:

Reviewer Part Date: 9-19-12

150 North Wiget Lane, Suite 101, Walnut Creek, CA 94598

Phone: (925) 939-0687 Fax: (925) 938-0105

<u>Not applicable.</u> The storage areas used by EMS while providing waste brokerage services were, and continue to be, under ownership of the U.S Navy. Also, the reference standards were exempt from the periodic leak test requirements set out in 10 CFR 39.35(e).

I hope the attached Form and this additional information are sufficient for NRC to respond to our request for termination of our current NRC Radioactive Material License effective October 1, 2012.

Please acknowledge receipt of this request and let me know if you have any question or need additional information regarding this license termination request.

Sincerely,

Anne M. Harris

Radiation Safety Officer

Environmental Management Services, Inc.

Anne M. Harris

150 North Wiget Lane, Suite 101

Walnut Creek, CA 94598 Phone: 415-986-1228

Cell: 415-786-0392 Fax: 925-938-0105

NRC FORM 314 (05 2012) 10 CFR 30 36(j)(1); 40.42(j)(1); 70.38(j)(1); and 72.54(k)(5)(1)(1)	U.S. NUCLEAR REGULATORY CO	Estimated burden per response to This submittal is used by NRC as	comply with this mandatory collection request: 30 minutes a part of the basis for its determination that the facility
CERTIFICATE	OF DISPOSITION OF MATER	Services Branch (T-5 F53), U.S. Nu or by internet e-mail to Infocolled Information and Regulatory Affairs Budget, Washington, DC 20503. If	nd comments regarding burden estimate to the Informati- ciclear Regulatory Commission, Washington, DC 20555-000 cts Resource@nrc.gov, and to the Desk Officer, Office s, NEOB-10202, (3150-0028), Office of Management a a means used to impose an information collection does no trol number, the NRC may not conduct or sponsor, and the information collection.
LICENSEE NAME AND ADDRES		LICENSE NUMBER	DOCKET NUMBER
Environmental Managem	ent Services, Inc.	04-29295-01	030-37671
P.O. Box 31324	Ter 101	LICENSE EXPIRATION DATE	
150 North Wiget Lane, St Walnut Creek, CA 94598			May 31, 2018
This license has expi		(Check the appropriate box)	
This license has expi		RADIOACTIVE MATERIAL	
(Check to	he appropriate boxes and complete as nece		provide attachments)
The licensee, or any indiv	dual executing this certificate on behalf o	f the licensee, certifies that:	
 No radioactive r 	naterials have ever been procured or pos	sessed by the licensee under this licensee	cense.
2. All activities aut under this licens	horized by this license have ceased, and se number cited above have been dispose	all radioactive materials procured an	nd/or possessed by the licensee
	dioactive materials to the licensee listed t		
	idioactive materials:		
1. Direct	ly by the licensee:		
2. By lice	ensed disposal site:		
3. By wa	ste contractor;		
c. All radioactive	materials have been removed such that a art E, and is ALARA.	any remaining residual radioactivity	is within the limits of 10 CFR
		DRMED AND REPORTED	
1. A radiation survey	was conducted by the licensee. The surv	vey confirms:	
a. the absence of	f licensed radioactive materials		
b. that any rema	ining residual radioactivity is within the lim	nits of 10 CER 20 Subpart E and is	ΛΙΛΡΛ
2. A copy of the radia		ine of its of it zo, dubpart c, and is	ALCONA.
	b. is not attached (Provide explanati	ion): or	IPC on:
	is not required as only sealed sources we	1 0	
	the latest leak test are attached; and/or	b. No leaking sources ha	
	regarding the information provided on this		ave ever been identified.
\MF	TITLE	TELEPHONE (Include Area Code)	E-MAIL ADDRESS
nne M. Harris	RSO	415-986-1228	amh@emshq.net
oil all future correspondence regarding to O. Box 31324, 150 North \	nis license to: Viget Lane, Suite 101, Walnut Creek, CA	94598	
	C. CERTIFY	ING OFFICIAL	
RINTED NAME AND TITLE	CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY TO SIGNATU		
	3000	A.L.	DATE
DIMINISTRATION TO THE MAKE BE CO	IN THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE SUBJECT TO CIVI	SPECT 1811 S.C. SECTION 1001 MAKES P	TACDIBINAL OFFERING TO MAKE
LLFULLY FALSE STATEMENT (C FORM 314 (05-2012)	OR REPRESENTATION TO ANY DEPARTMENT OR	AGENCY OF THE UNITED STATES AS TO	ANY MATTER WITHIN ITS JURISDICTION.
		Ma .	5/01/6
		1100	- 1 1 6

From: Anne Harris [mailto:amh@emshq.net] Sent: Monday, September 17, 2012 5:57 PM

To: Cook, Jackie

Subject: Environmental Management Services NRC License #04-292905-01 Termination Request

Ms. Cook.

Attached are NRC Form 314 and a termination request letter for Environmental Management Services, Inc. NRC License #04-292905-01. Please let me know if there is any other additional information that you need. Also, please advise if I am required to mail in a hard copy of this request.

Thank you again for your help last week and I look forward to your response.

Sincerely,

Anne M. Harris

Environmental Management Services, Inc. 150 North Wiget Lane, Suite 101

Walnut Creek, CA 94598 Phone: 415-986-1228 Cell: 415-786-0392

Fax: 925-938-0105

RECEIVED

SEP 1 7 2012

DNMS

If you are not the intended recipient of this email message, any use, distribution or copying of the message is prohibited. Please let me know immediately by return email if you have received this message by mistake, then delete the email message. Thank you.

From: Cook, Jackie [mailto:Jackie.Cook@nrc.gov] Sent: Tuesday, September 11, 2012 1:39 PM

To: amh@emshq.net

Subject: NRC FORM 314 - TERMINATION/CERTIFICATE OF DISPOSITION OF MATERIALS

Importance: High

Ms. Harris:

Following is the link to NRC Form 314 to request termination of your license http://www.nrc.gov/readingrm/doc-collections/forms/. Select "314" to pull up the pdf format and complete, as appropriate. Please attached supplemental pages as applicable letting us know that you have never possessed material, etc.

In addition, please don't hesitate to contact me for additional information or clarification at the phone numbers or email address listed below

Sincerely,

Jacqueline "Jackie" D. Cook Senior Health Physicist Division of Nuclear Materials Safety Nuclear Materials Safety Branch B 1600 E. Lamar Blvd., Arlington, TX 76011 817-200-1132 (office)/817-200-1263 (fax) e-mail address: Jackie.Cook@nrc.gov

☐ Immediate Release

Normal Release

NON-PUBLIC

☐ A.3 Sensitive-Security Related

☐ A.7 Sensitive Internal

Other:

Reviewer: Reviewer: 9-19-12

NRC FORM 532 (1-2012)

U. S. NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION



DATE

09/18/2012							
NAME AND ADDRESS OF APPLICANT AND/OR LICENSEE	LICENSE NUMBER						
Environmental Management Services, Inc.	04-29295-01						
ATTN: Dawn Roarty	MAIL CONTROL NUMBER						
Radiation Safety Officer	579116						
150 North Wiget Lane, Ste. 101 PO Box 31324	LICENSING AND/OR TECHNICAL REVIEWER						
Walnut Creek, California 94598	ch						
This is to acknowledge the receipt of your:							
✓ LETTER and/or ☐ APPLICATION	DATED:09/17/2012						
The initial processing, which included an administrative	review, has been performed.						
AMENDMENT TERMINATION NEW LICENSE RENEWAL There were no administrative omissions identified during our initial review.							
Your application for a new NRC license did not include Please fill out NRC Form 531, located at the following	Your application for a new NRC license did not include your taxpayer identification number. Please fill out NRC Form 531, located at the following link:						
http://www.nrc.gov/reading-rm/doc-	collections/forms/nrc531.pdf						
Send the completed NRC Form 531, by facsimile, to t	he following number: (301) 415-5387						
A copy of your action has been emailed to our License our Headquarters office in Rockville, MD. You will be involved.	e Fee and Accounts Receivable Branch, in contacted separately if there is a fee issue						
Your application has been assigned the above listed a calling to inquire about this action, please refer to this been forwarded to a technical reviewer. Please note to normally completed within 180 days for a renewal apper may identify additional omissions or require additional concerning the processing of your application, our content.	control number. Your application has hat the technical review, which is lication (90 days for all other requests), information. If you have any questions						

Region IV U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission DNMS/NMSB - B 1600 E. Lamar Boulevard Arlington, TX 76011-4511 (817) 200-1103 or (817) 200-1140

BETWEEN:		[FOR ARPB USE]
Accounts Receivable	/Pavable	INFORMATION FROM WBL
and	n ayabic	Program Code: 03234
Regional Licensing E	Branches	Status Code: Pending Termination Fee Category: 14A 1D 3N 4B
		Exp. Date:
		Fee Comments: (14) DECOMM Decom Fin Assur Reqd: N
***************************************		- Committee of the comm
License Fee W	orksheet -	License Fee Transmittal
A. REGION		
1. APPLICATION ATTAC	CHED	
Applicant/Licensee:	ENVIRONME	NTAL MANAGEMENT SERVS INC
Received Date:	09/17/2012	
Docket Number:	3037671	
Mail Control Number:	579116	
License Number:	04-29295-01	
Action Type:	Termination	
2. FEE ATTACHED	7	
Amount:	/	
Check No.:		
3. COMMENTS		1
		110011-
	Signed:	and of Heel
	Date:	9/18/12
B. LICENSE FEE MANA	SEMENT BRANC	H (Check when milestone 03 is entered / /)
1. Fee Category and An	nount:	
0.0		
Correct Fee Paid. App	lication may be p	rocessed for:
Amendment:		
Renewal:		
Tenewai.		_
License.		<u> </u>
3. OTHER	700	
P		
	Signed:	

Date: